FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10-16-2000



101487820

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADE	MARKS ONLY			
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Other			
Conveying Party] Other			
Name Western Atlas Inc. Name Western Atlas Inc.				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name UNOVA Industrial Automati	ion Systems, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 5663 E. Nine Mile Rd.				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Warren	Michigan 48091 State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an			
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 000 ANIMEDI 00000003 231231 378705				

10/16/ 01 FC:581

40.00 CH

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs. Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002155 FRAME: 0561

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	Representative Name	and Address Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
	lent Name and Addre	SS Area Code and Telephone Number 81	0.407.4165
			0-497-6165
Name	Brian L. Ribando		
Address (line 1)	5663 E. Nine Mil	e Rd.	
Address (line 2)	Warren, MI 48091		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Tra	demark Application Num	378705 Registr	ration Number(s)
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amou	nt Fee Amou	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account			
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or i	if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 23-1231
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
	L. Ribando	Reas DRI	1 P-17-10
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:	UNOVA Industrial Automation Systems, Inc.
Mark:	Narrow Band - No Color (design)
Registration No.	378,705
Registration Date:	June 18, 1940
International Class:	7
	Certificate of Mailing
	aper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope of Patents and Trademarks. Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. on:
Date of Mailing:	August 22, 2000
Printed Name of Depositor:	Mary Louise Holub
Signature of Depositor:	Mary Louise Holab
Date Signed: 8-22-	Mary Louise Holub

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignment

Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Attached please find a Recordation Form Cover Sheet and a Trademark Assignment for the mark referenced above.

Respectfully submitted,

Brian L. Ribando

Attorney for Applicant

Reg. No. 27,109

Date: August 22, 2000

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is by and between Western Atlas Inc., a Delaware corporation and UNOVA Industrial Automation Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter "UNOVA").

WHEREAS, Litton Industries, Inc. is the registered owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 378,705 for the trademark Narrow Band – No Color (design), (hereinafter the "Narrow Band Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Litton Industries, Inc. assigned the Narrow Band Trademark to Litton Industrial Products, Inc., in a document dated April 19, 1982 as recorded in the assignment records of the Trademark Office at Reel 413, Frame 951; and

WHEREAS, Litton Industrial Products, Inc., was merged with Kimball Systems, Inc., and Litton Datamedix, Inc., and the surviving corporation changed its name to Litton Industrial Automation Systems, Inc., as recorded in the assignment records of the Trademark Office at Reel 518, Frame 449; and

WHEREAS, Litton Industrial Automation Systems, Inc., changed its name to Western Atlas Inc. (hereinafter "Western") as recorded in the assignment records of the Trademark Office at Reel 1128, Frame 047; and

WHEREAS, Western has agreed to assign certain assets including the Narrow Band Trademark to UNOVA, and UNOVA desires to receive those assets;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Western does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto UNOVA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Narrow Bank Trademark as follows:

Mark: Narrow Band – No Color (design)

Reg. No. 378,705

Reg. Date: June 18, 1940

Int. Class: 7

(said trademark and rights thereto being referred to herein as the "Trademark Rights") and all rights to the renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of the Business symbolized thereby. This Assignment includes the right to sue for and collect damages and all claims for damages by reason of past and present infringement of the Trademark Rights. Such right, title and interest shall be held and enjoyed by UNOVA, its successors and permitted assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Western if this assignment and sale had not been made.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002155 FRAME: 0564

In addition, Western agrees to execute and deliver to UNOVA, at UNOVA's expense, any and all additional documents and papers, and perform any further acts necessary to vest in UNOVA the rights hereby conveyed.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties hereto, their respective legal representatives, heirs, successors and permitted assigns.

The parties agree that if any provision of this Assignment shall under any circumstances be deemed invalid or inoperative, this Assignment shall be construed with the invalid or inoperative provision deleted, and the rights and obligations of the parties shall be construed and enforced accordingly.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused their duly authorized officers to execute this Assignment on the dates indicated below.

WESTERN ATLAS INC.

("Western")

UNOVA Industrial Automation

Systems, Inc.

("UNOVA")

By: Brain D Relaced

Title: Assistant Secretary

2

RECORDED: 08/24/2000